



DIANA TEA COMPANY LTD

Diana • Baintgoorie • Good Hope

Date: 31st May, 2025

To,
The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building,
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code No. 530959

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publications of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025.

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), we submit herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement published in "Financial Express" (English newspaper) and "Duranto Barta" (Bengali newspaper) on May 31, 2025 with respect to the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 and the same is also available on the website of the Company, viz., www.dianatea.in.

Please acknowledge receipt.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully

For DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED

NAMRATA Digitally signed by
NAMRATA SARAF
SARAF Date: 2025.05.31
12:41:54 +05'30'

NAMRATA SARAF
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
M. NO: A40824



Encl.: As Above

AARES GROUP

Regd. Office : Sir RNM House (4th Floor), 3B, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone : 2248 8672, 4066 1590-93, Fax : 2248 7571 E-mail : contactus@dianatea.in
Website : www.dianatea.in CIN : L15495WB1911PLC002275 GST : 19AABCD1021G1Z8

OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED									
CIN - L74140WB1992PLC055931									
16A, Shakespeare Sarani, Unit-II, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700071									
Email - octalcredit1992@gmail.com, Website : www.oocl.co.in, Telephone No. 2282-6899/6818/6815, Tele-fax : 2231-4193									
Statement of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results									
for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025									
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	8.36	9.06	6.82	34.00	28.40	34.00	28.40	28.40
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary items)	(1.48)	1.89	2.79	11.42	13.89	11.42	13.89	13.89
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	-	(63.76)	397.52		
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and extraordinary items)	(6.70)	2.55	1.56	4.55	11.17	(59.21)	408.89	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	369.41	58.84	208.92	441.37	234.61	447.15	541.18	
6	Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	500.09	
7	Earning per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and Diluted	(0.13)	0.05	0.03	0.09	0.22	(1.18)	8.17	
Notes :									
a) The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Year /Quarter ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Year/Quarter ended March 31, 2025.									
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Yearly/Quarter Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Audited / Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) & (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.oocl.co.in									
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors									
Date : 29th May, 2025									
Place : Kolkata									

PUBLIC NOTICE					
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN					
This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of RAYMOND LIMITED having its Registered Office at Raymond Limited, Plot No. 156/H. No. 2, Village Zадgaon Ratnagiri - 415 612, Maharashtra, India, registered in the name of the following Shareholder/s have been lost by them.					
Sr. No	Name of the Shareholder/s	Folio No.	Certificate No./s	Distinctive Number/s	No. of Shares
1.	KIRAN KUMARI KOTHARI	00895187	3485853—3485892	11219551-11219750	200
2.	KIRAN KUMARI KOTHARI	00895187	3723649—3723652	21916196 - 21916395	200
3.	KIRAN KUMARI KOTHARI	00895187	5137889—5137893	53778286 - 53778535	250
4.	KIRAN KUMARI KOTHARI	00895187	6064033—6064034	42588111 - 42588210	100
The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificates. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate/s should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents MUFG Intime India Pvt. Ltd, C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400083 Tel : 022 49186270 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate/s.					
Place: KOLKATA					
Date : 31.5.2025					
KIRAN KUMARI KOTHARI (Name of shareholder.)					

CINEVISTA											
L i m i t e d											
CIN: L92130MH1997PLC107871											
Regd. Office: 1, Silver Croft, Off TPS III, Junction of 16th & 33rd Road, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400050											
Extract of the Standalone & Consolidated Audited Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2025											
(Rs. In Lakhs)											
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	01-01-2025	01-01-2024	01-10-2024	01-04-2024	01-04-2023	01-01-2025	01-01-2024	01-10-2024	01-04-2024	01-04-2023
		31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
		Audited Standalone	Audited Standalone	Un-Audited Standalone	Audited Standalone	Audited Standalone	Audited Consolidated	Audited Consolidated	Un-Audited Consolidated	Audited Consolidated	Audited Consolidated
1	Total Income from Operations	1,169.85	2.75	4.03	1,167.88	87.08	1,150.21	2.78	4.03	1,168.54	87.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,606.86)	(105.36)	(224.49)	(2,182.04)	(658.09)	(1,608.02)	(105.53)	(224.51)	(2,183.26)	(658.31)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(1,606.86)	(105.36)	(224.49)	(2,182.04)	(658.09)	(1,608.02)	(105.53)	(224.51)	(2,183.26)	(658.31)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,585.48)	(97.02)	(224.49)	(3,160.66)	(749.70)	(2,586.63)	(197.19)	(224.51)	(3,161.88)	(749.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	0	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 25/- per share)	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	-	-	-	-	-	29.54	29.54	29.54	29.54	29.54
8	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) Earnings per Share of Rs.2/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(4,676.48)	(1,868.20)	(2,433.38)	(4,676.48)	(1,868.20)	(5,168.59)	(2,349.11)	(2,924.35)	(5,168.59)	(2,349.11)
1	Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Notes:											
a) The above is extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website www.cinevistas.com											
For Cinevista Ltd Sd/- Sunil Mehta Managing Director											
Place : Mumbai											
Date : 30.05.2025											

DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED									
CIN : L15495WB1911PLC002275									
Registered Office : 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001									
Phone : (033) 2248-8672, 4066 1590/93, Fax : (033) 2248-7571									
E-Mail : contactus@dianatea.in, Website : www.dianatea.in									
Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results									
for the Quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2025									
Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)							
		Standalone							
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	(Refer notes below)	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	956.01	2,479.81	690.30	7,082.45	7,305.15			
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(915.60)	109.74	(791.81)	(483.60)	54.92			
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(915.60)	109.74	(791.81)	(483.60)	54.92			
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(889.24)	108.54	(822.77)	(458.44)	23.96			
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	(940.29)	31.44	(831.48)	(459.63)	123.30			
6	Equity share capital (Rs. 5/- Paid-up)	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55			
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year				4,574.13	4,975.27			
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 5 each)								
a) Basic		(5.93)	0.72	(5.49)	(3.06)	0.16			
b) Diluted		(5.93)	0.72	(5.49)	(3.06)	0.16			
Notes :									
1 The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 29th May 2025. The Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2025 has been Audited by the Statutory Auditors.									
2 The production of green leaf (raw material consumed by the Company for the manufacture of Tea) from the Company's own Tea Estates involved integrated process having various stages such as nursery, planting, cultivation etc., their values at the intermediate stages could not be ascertained. Cost of material consumed represents purchase of Green Leaf.									
3 The Company is primarily engaged in the business of growing and manufacturing of Tea and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS-108 dealing with segment reporting.									
4 The Company is engaged in the business of cultivation, manufacturing and sale of Tea, which is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern, and as such the foregoing results should not be construed as being representative of likely results for the year ended 31st March, 2025. Hence provision for Taxation (both current & deferred) has not been considered as the same is computed at the end of the year.									
5 Previous year / period figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.									
6 The Results will be available on the Company's website " www.dianatea.in" by scanning QR code provided below and at the stock exchange website of BSE Ltd. at "www.bseindia.com"									
For Diana Tea Company Limited Sd/- Sandeep Singhania Managing Director DIN - 00343837									
Place : Kolkata									
Date : 29.05.2025									

THE BUSINESS DAILY

FOR DAILY BUSINESS

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

EFFICIENT ENERGY A BRIGHTER FUTURE

Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025

(₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	44,599	46,168	129,725	253,359	54,040	48,291	307,201	257,937
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	5,559	(3,350)	129,610	109,523	(14,648)	(3,245)	111,169	110,440
3.	Profit before tax	5,559	7,034	129,610	117,408	(14,648)	7,139	111,169	118,325
4.	Net Profit after tax for the period	3,072	6,151	97,018	90,840	(12,772)	6,108	81,802	91,144
5.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	2,315	5,847	95,919	90,389	(13,534)	5,800	80,699	90,689
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980	392,980
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	1,035,230	1,010,048	1,035,230	1,010,048	1,024,885	1,014,105	1,024,885	1,014,105
8.	Net Worth	1,428,210	1,403,028	1,428,210	1,403,028	1,417,865	1,407,085	1,417,865	1,407,085
9.	Paid up Debt Capital	1,055,716	966,534	1,055,716	966,534	2,703,640	2,035,072	2,703,640	2,035,072
10.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (before net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)								
	- Basic & Diluted	0.07	0.19	2.50	2.34	(0.34)	0.19	2.11	2.34
11.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (after net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)								
	- Basic & Diluted	0.08	0.16	2.47	2.31	(0.32)	0.16	2.08	2.32
12.	Debt Equity Ratio								

